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Pursuant to article 17 of the Regulation (EU) 596/2014 on market abuse and article 227 of the
consolidated text of the Securities Market Act approved by the Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015,
of 23 October, Promotora de Informaciones, S.A. (the “Company” or “Prisa”) announces the
following

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

Following to the communication dated 26 July 2019 (Registry No. 280677) whereby it was
informed about the execution of the liquidity agreement with JB CAPITAL MARKETS, SOCIEDAD DE
VALORES S.A. (the “Liquidity Agreement”) and in accordance with the provisions set forth in
Rule Fourth, limb 2, b) of Circular 1/2017 of 26 April, of the Spanish National Security Market
Commission (Comisién Nacional del Mercado de Valores) on liquidity contracts, a summary of the
operations carried out under the aforementioned Liquidity Agreement for the third quarter of
the fiscal year of 2020 (since 1 July 2020 until 30 September 2020), considering the temporal
suspension of the Liquidity Agreement agreed and communicated on 7 May 2020 (Registry No.
2110), is hereby included:

Shares Amount (€ Average Execution Price
Balance as of signing of the liquidity Agreement 153.024 212.091,26

Initial amount 219.906 137.639,24

Acquisitions 552.520 -237.722,33 0,430251086
Disposals -553.145  242.943,39 0,439203807
Costs directly relating to the Stock Exchange operations* 847,02

Balance as of 30 September 2020 219.281 142.013,28

* In the communication dated 3 July 2020 related to the transactions made under the liquidity agreement during the second quarter
of 2020, the adjustment of 11,240 euros corresponding to an income

Furthermore, a detail of all the operations carried out with the treasury shares of the Company
during the abovementioned period, is set out herein:

Status as of

Average Price the date (N®

Date N Shares Block N2 operations (€) Cash (€) of shares) Net amount
Initial 137.639,24 219.906
Acquisitions | 14 /07 / 2020 14.462 N 9 0,46850 -6.775,45 234.368 130.863,79
Disposals 14 /07 / 2020 -14.597 N 12 0,47560 6.942,38 219.771 137.806,17
Acquisitions | 15 /07 / 2020 10.684 N 7 0,46830 -5.003,10 230455 132.803,07
Disposals 15/07 /2020 -20.939 N 16 0,47350 9.914,72 209516 142.717,79
Acquisitions 16 /07 /2020 7.432 N 0,47070 -3.498,06 216.948 139.219,73
Disposals 16 /07 /2020 -8.975 N 0,47630 4.274,63 207.973 143.494,36
Acquisitions 17 /07 /2020 32.833 N 35 0,47180 -15.489,58 240.806 128.004,78
Disposals 17 /07 /2020 -12.660 N 7 0,47730 6.042,76 228.146 134.047,54
Acquisitions | 20 /07 / 2020 45.500 N 33 0,45790 -20.832,75 273.646 113.214,79
Disposals 21/07 /2020 -15.052 N 10 0,44740 6.734,09 258.594 119.948,88
Acquisitions | 22 /07 / 2020 933 N 2 0,43000 -401,19 259.527 119.547,69
Disposals 22 /07 /2020 -42.000 N 26 0,44610 18.735,75 217.527 138.283,44
Disposals 23 /07 /2020 -34.500 N 20 0,44450 15.336,50 183.027 153.619,94
Disposals 24 /07 /2020 -29.500 N 19 0,45070 13.294,50 153.527 166.914,44
Acquisitions | 27 /07 /2020 6.644 N 5 0,44100 -2.929,92 160.171 163.984,52
Disposals 27 /07 / 2020 -29.500 N 17 0.44420 13.104,25 130.671 177.088.77
Acquisitions | 28 /07 / 2020 579 N 1 0,44500 -257,66 131.250 176.831,11
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Status as of

Average Price the date (N2
Date Ne Shares N2 operations Net amount

Disposals 28/07 /2020 N 0,45090 11.517,57 105.707 188.348,68
Acquisitions 29 /07 /2020 9.837 N 14 0,44360 -4.363,54 115.544 183.985,14
Disposals 29 /07 /2020 -23.847 N 12 0,44650 10.648,42 91.697 194.633,56
Acquisitions | 30 /07 / 2020 22.500 N 11 043770 -9.849,00 114197 184.784,56
Disposals 30/07 /2020 -23.879 N 5 0,44930 10.728,87 90.318 195.513,43
Acquisitions | 31/07 /2020 31.500 N 18 0,44510 -14.020,25 121.818 181.493,18
Acquisitions | 03 /08 / 2020 32.200 N 1 0,43060 -13.865,20 154.018 167.627,98
Acquisitions 04 /08 /2020 16.650 N 19 0,42850 -7.134,93 170.668 160.493,05
Disposals 04 /08 / 2020 -5.000 N 0,43000 250,00 165.668 162.643,05
Acquisitions | 05 /08 /2020 10.492 N 4 0.42660 -4.476,10 176.160 158.166,95
Disposals 05 /08 /2020 -1.562 N 2 0,44000 687,28 174598 158.854,23
Acquisitions | 06 /08 / 2020 18.395 N 13 043940 -8.083,41 192.993 150.770,82
Disposals 06 /08 /2020 -9.622 N 7 0,43970 4.231,06 183.371 155.001,88
Acquisitions | 07 /08 / 2020 30.430 N 13 0.43500 -13.236,41 213.801 141.765,47
Disposals 07 /08 /2020 -5.005 N 9 0,44000 2.202,21 208.796 143.967,68
Disposals 10/08 /2020 -37.700 N 28 0,44250 16.681,18 171.096 160.648,86
Disposals 11/08 /2020 -11.397 N 7 0,44680 5.091,97 159.699 165.740,83
Acquisitions | 12 /08 / 2020 15.940 N 1 0,43930 -7.002,66 175.639 158.738,17
Disposals 12/08/2020 | -10.503 N 7 0,44600 468455 165.136 163.422,72
Acquisitions | 13 /08 / 2020 8.257 N 4 0.44400 -3.666,11 173.393 159.756,61
Disposals 13 /08 /2020 -16.000 N 8 0,44570 713150 157.393 166.888,11
Acquisitions | 14 / 08 / 2020 18.258 N 3 0.43380 -7.920,26 175.651 158.967,85
Disposals 14 /08 /2020 -832 N 1 0,44950 373,98 174.819 159.341,83
Acquisitions | 17 / 08 / 2020 13.183 N 9 043630 -5.751,61 188.002 153.590,22
Disposals 17 /08 /2020 -3.000 N 2 0,44000 1.320,00 185.002 154.910,22
Acquisitions | 18 /08 /2020 16.385 N 44 0.42780 -7.008,74 201.387 147.901,48
Disposals 18 /08 /2020 -4.010 N 6 0,43100 172831 197.377 149.629,79
Acquisitions | 19 /08 /2020 6.000 N 5 0,42100 -2.526,00 203.377 147.103,79
Disposals 19 /08 / 2020 -6.928 N 12 0,42510 2.944,84 196.449 150.048,63
Acquisitions | 20 /08 / 2020 19.408 N 9 0,41400 -8.035,54 215.857 142.013,09
Acquisitions 21/08 /2020 12.000 N 2 0,40830 -4.899,00 227.857 137.114,09
Acquisitions | 24 /08 /2020 3.907 N 1 0,40750 -1.592,10 231.764 135.521,99
Disposals 24/ 08 / 2020 -12.797 N 10 0,42150 5393,56 218.967 140.915,55
Disposals 25/08 /2020 -16.274 N 21 0,42080 6.847,58 202.693 147.763,13
Acquisitions | 26 /08 / 2020 645 N 3 0,41000 “264,45 203338 147.498,68
Disposals 26 /08 /2020 -13.000 N 3 0,42000 5.460,00 190.338 152.958,68
Disposals 27 /08 /2020 -5.179 N 0,41010 212411 185.159 155.082,79
Acquisitions 28/08 /2020 2.006 N 2 0,40870 -819,94 187.165 154.262,85
Disposals 28 /08 /2020 -11.074 N 23 0,41280 4.571,14 176.091 158.833,99
Acquisitions | 31 /08 /2020 2.000 N 3 0,41700 -834,00 178.091 157.999,99
Disposals 31/08/2020 -6.000 N 0,41980 2518,50 172.091 160.518,49
Acquisitions | 01 /09 /2020 4.806 N 3 0,40860 -1.963,65 176.897 158.554,84
Disposals 01/09 /2020 -5.061 N 6 0,41050 2.077,78 171.836 160.632,62
Acquisitions 02 /09 /2020 17.314 N 11 040710 -7.048,17 189.150 153.584,45
Disposals 02 /09 /2020 -1.000 N 2 0,41000 410,00 188.150 153.994,45
Acquisitions | 03 /09 /2020 17.400 N 15 0.40250 -7.002,80 205.550 146.991,65
Disposals 03 /09 /2020 -10 N 0,41400 414 205.540 146.995,79
Acquisitions | 04 /09 /2020 1.074 N 4 0,40500 -434,97 206.614 146.560,82
Disposals 04 /09 /2020 -9.034 N 11 0,41490 3.747,93 197.580 150.308,75
Disposals 07 /09 /2020 -8.839 N 10 041750 3.690,28 188.741 153.999,03
Acquisitions [ 08 /09 /2020 16.500 N 8 0.40570 -6.694,00 205.241 147.305,03
Acquisitions 09 /09 /2020 15.000 N 4 0,40370 -6.055,00 220.241 141.250,03
Acquisitions | 10 / 09 / 2020 11.932 N 3 039430 -4.704,45 232173 136.545,58
Acquisitions | 11 /09 /2020 4.000 N 2 039500 -1.580,00 236.173 134.965,58
Disposals 11/09 /2020 -5.049 N 1 0,40950 2.067,57 231.124 137.033,15
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Average Price the date (N®

N2 Shares Block perations Net amount
Disposals 14 /09 /2020 -9.288 N 7 0,40950 3.803,44 221.836 140.836,59
Disposals 15/09 /2020 -4.566 N 2 0,41000 1.872,06 217.270 142.708,65
Acquisitions | 16 / 09 / 2020 1.000 N 1 0,39800 -398,00 218270 142.310,65
Disposals 16 /09 /2020 -6.929 N 2 0,41000 2.840,89 211341 145.151,54
Acquisitions [ 17 /09 /2020 7.961 N 6 0,39740 -3.163,58 219.302 141.987,96
Disposals 17 /09 /2020 -5.000 N 1 0,40900 2.045,00 214.302 144.032,96
Disposals 18/09 /2020 -13.513 N 3 0,41150 5.560,33 200.789 149.593,29
Disposals 21/09 /2020 -9.939 N 4 0,41340 4109,10 190.850 153.702,39
Acquisitions | 22 /09 /2020 6737 N 10 0,39680 ~2.673,51 197.587 151.028,88
Acquisitions | 23 /09 /2020 5.000 N 2 0,39500 -1.975,00 202.587 149.053,88
Disposals 23/09/2020 -5.000 N 1 0,41900 2.095,00 197.587 151.148,88
Acquisitions | 24 /09 /2020 10.000 N 7 038600 -3.859,65 207.587 147.289.23
Acquisitions | 25 /09 /2020 2450 N 4 038870 -952,43 210,037 146.336,80
Acquisitions | 28 /09 / 2020 9337 N 9 0,38820 -3.624,59 219.374 142.712,21
Disposals 28/09 /2020 -2.500 N 3 0,40040 1.001,00 216.874 143.713,21
Acquisitions | 29 /09 /2020 6.949 N 6 0,38390 ~2.667,57 223.823 141.045,64
Acquisitions | 30/09 /2020 6.000 N 4 0,39800 -2.388,00 229.823 138.657,64
Disposals 30/09 /2020 -10.542 N 9 0,39870 4.202,66 219.281 142.860,30

In Madrid, on 12 October 2020

Mr. Xavier Pujol Tobefia
General Secretary and Secretary to the Board of Directors



